
Macalester (3-2) -vs- Whittier (2-14)
03/08/2024 at Whittier, CA (Slade Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/08/2024
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Whittier, CA
Venue: Slade Aquatics Center
Attendance: 55

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Macalester 3 2 2 3 10
Whittier 3 1 3 1 8

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:03 MAC G Alana Nadolski
1st 5:10 MAC G Pooja Bucklin
1st 4:36 WHIT G Allyson Partikian
1st 2:43 MAC G-P Alana Nadolski
1st 2:23 WHIT G-P Haley Kivett
1st 0:46 WHIT G-E Chloe Gardhouse
2nd 7:13 WHIT G Margarita  Moreno
2nd 2:44 MAC G Jess Palmer-Sammons
2nd 2:03 MAC G Alana Nadolski
3rd 6:45 MAC G Alana Nadolski
3rd 4:45 MAC G-E Alana Nadolski
3rd 2:48 WHIT G Margarita  Moreno
3rd 1:58 WHIT G Margarita  Moreno
3rd 1:19 WHIT G-E Chloe Gardhouse
4th 7:06 WHIT G Chloe Gardhouse
4th 4:43 MAC G Sian Lewandowski
4th 3:18 MAC G Jess Palmer-Sammons
4th 2:18 MAC G Lorelei  Bell

Team Statistics

MAC WHIT
Shots 20 20
Goals 10 8
Assists 0 0
Points 10 8
Exclusions 10 10
Steals 8 7
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:32 WHIT E Alexandra Haluska
1st 1:04 MAC E Olivia Dimka
1st 1:40 WHIT E Emily Flores
1st 2:25 MAC E-P Sian Lewandowski
1st 2:34 MAC E Elizabeth Matlin
1st 2:45 WHIT E-P Gaby Spoonhower
1st 4:57 MAC E Lorelei  Bell
1st 6:18 WHIT E Margarita  Moreno
1st 7:12 WHIT E Gaby Spoonhower
1st 7:51 MAC E Kendall  Coney
2nd 0:42 MAC E Lorelei  Bell
2nd 2:47 WHIT E Charlotte Umstead
2nd 4:31 MAC E Alana Nadolski
2nd 5:10 WHIT E Haley Kivett
3rd 1:36 MAC E Alana Nadolski
3rd 3:08 MAC E Hannah Fasi
3rd 4:59 WHIT E Charlotte Umstead
3rd 6:04 WHIT E Margarita  Moreno
4th 5:25 MAC E Kendall  Coney
4th 5:55 WHIT E-P Alexandra Haluska



Individual
 
 
Macalester 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Jayden Kratt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Laurel O'Hare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Lorelei  Bell 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Hannah Fasi 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Kendall  Coney 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0-0
5 Gabriela Weiner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Elizabeth Matlin 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1
7 Alana Nadolski 7 5 0 5 2 2 2 0 2-0
8 Sian Lewandowski 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1-0
9 Olivia Dimka 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Molly  Lemmon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

12
Jess Palmer-
Sammons 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 0-0

13 Arlo DeCardenas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Celia D'Agostino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Brooke Lane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Pooja Bucklin 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
18 Kendall  Strauss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 20 10 0 10 10 2 8 0 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Laurel O'Hare 16:00 4 2
1A Jayden Kratt 16:00 4 3

Totals 8 5

Whittier 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Candace Tezak 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Haley Kivett 3 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0-0
5 Margarita  Moreno 5 3 0 3 2 0 1 0 0-1
7 Chloe Gardhouse 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Charlotte Umstead 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-1
9 Jenna Marsh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Allyson Partikian 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Alexandra Haluska 4 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0-1
12 Jaycee Morris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Emily Flores 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Gaby Spoonhower 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1-0
16 Emily Flores 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
18 Madeline Olivas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 20 8 0 8 10 2 7 1 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Candace Tezak 32:00 10 3

Totals 10 3


